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SURVEY BACKGROUND
MESA COLLEGE SURVEY

Gensler administered an online
survey between October 11th and
November 3rd to students, faculty,
and staff within Mesa College.

The intent of this study was to
understand experiences learning
and working in virtual, in-person,
and hybrid modes, as well as
expectations for the future.




EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
DEMOGRAPHICS

Students
with a
Disability

Faculty with
a Disability

Instructional
Faculty with
a Disability

[ Faculty (Instructional) ® Yes

B Non-Instructional Faculty, Staff and Admin @ No

With which race or ethnicity do you most identify?

uhuiu".]

70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%
B STAFF  m FACULTY

@ Prefer not to answer

B Student

PREFER NOT TO ANSWER

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

LATINX OR HISPANIC

WHITE OR CAUCASIAN

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN

MIDDLE EASTERN

SOUTH ASIAN

EAST ASIAN

B STUDENTS



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
CURRENT IVI 0 DES Mesa has more hybrid students and

fewer on-campus students than the
national community college average

STUDENT - Currently, | am participating in classes...

1279 Responses
36%, 464 47%, 606 16%, 209
. Mesa has fewer hybrid faculty and
FACULTY - Currently, | am teaching classes... more on-campus and virtual faculty
than the national average 118 Responses
—\\\ J
20%, 24 51%, 60 > 29%, 34

Mesa has fewer hybrid and virtual staff
and far more on-campus staff than the

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY & STAFF / ADMIN - Currently, | am working... T tlonal average

32%, 32 63%, 62

99 Responses

° °
ﬂ./'j 100% remote (virtual) ﬂ/'j a mix of remote and in-person (hybrid) 100% in-person (on-campus)
- -



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
| FEEL SUCCESSFUL IN...

STUDENTS

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

69%
66% °

All or most of my classes

FULLY ON CAMPUS

79%

FACULTY

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

,ﬁ?ﬂ@

HYBRID

83%

Teaching all or most of my classes

93%

)

FULLY REMOTE




E D U CAT' O N E N G AG E M E NT | N D EX Mesa students’ sense of community

is lower than the national average

PLEASE RATE YOUR AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS for community college students

STUDENTS TN

At school, people are always treated with respect.

| feel a sense of purpose at school.

| feel a sense of community at school.

FACULTY

| feel a sense of purpose at work.

| feel a sense of community at work. 16%

At work, people are always treated with respect. 13%

STAFF/ADMIN

| feel a sense of purpose at work.

44% 10% 4% 3%

| feel a sense of community at work. 33% 16% 8% 3%

At work, people are always treated with respect. 30% 27% 8%

®
X

@ StronglyAgree @ Agree ' Neither agree nordisagree @ Disagree @ Strongly disagree



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
FUTU RE EXPECTATlO NS LEARN“\IG & TEACHlNG Mesa students have a stronger preference for hybrid

and lower preference for on-campus and virtual than
] ] ] ] the national average for community college students
STUDENTS - In the future, ideally what type of learning experience would you like to have? 1022 Responses

S

59% 19%
|

22%

Mesa faculty have a stronger preference for on-
campus and virtual and lower preference for
hybrid than the national average J

19% 47% T 34%

FACULTY - In the future, ideally what type of teaching experience would you like to have?

109 Responses

Mesa staff have a stronger preference for
hybrid and lower preference for on-campus 86 Responses
and virtual than the national average

76% —— 10%

STAFF / ADMIN - In the future, ideally what type of working experience would you like to have?

[ ]
100% remote (virtual) ﬂ/':l a mix of remote and in-person (hybrid) 100% in-person (on-campus)
653 Responses
26%
In the future, what would 37% B % of fully remote classes
be your ideal proportion STUDENTS FACULTY

o . . - . .
of class types? % of classes with a mix of in-person and remote interactions

% of fully in-person classes

33% 38%



Mesa faculty and staff have a

ED UCATl O N EN GAGEMENT | N DEX preference for fewer days per week

on campus than the national

FUTURE EXPECTATIONS: CAMPUS WORKPLACE average

FACULTY - In the future, how many days per week would you need to be in the office / on campus to be effective in your role?
108 Responses

11% 33% 9% 24%

STAFF / ADMIN - In the future, how many days per week would you need to be in the office / on campus to be effective in your role?
86 Responses

_ b o - -

3 days aweek 2 days aweek 1 day aweek < 1 day aweek

B 5days aweek M 4 days aweek



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
FUTURE EXPECTATIONS: CAMPUS WORKPLACE

Mesa faculty indicate a lower willingness
to share their office or desk with others
than the national average

/ 108 Responses

FACULTY - Would you rather have...

2 days or fewer per week 68%

Mesa staff indicate a greater willingness
STAFF / ADMIN - Would you rather have... to share their office or desk with others
than the national average 86 Responses
2 days or fewer per week 96%
3 days perweek 59%
4 or 5 days per week 28%

An office/desk on campus that you share with others, but more opportunities to work remotely. @ An office/desk used only by you, but more expectation of working on campus.



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX

IN THE FUTURE, FOR WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING REASONS WOULD IT BE MOST
IMPORTANT TO COMETO CAMPUS? J

Mesa students’ responses are very similar to the
1018 Responses national average for community college students

STUDENT atendingciass. | <7

/
Socializing with others 41%
Having a daily schedule / routine e .
. g y _ . _ 38% Mesa faculty value socializing with others
Being able to focus without distraction 36% more highly and providing mentorship

less highly than the national average

108 Responses -_

FACULTY  Wornginpersonvinsucers |

Working in-person with colleagues 41%

Socializing with others 33%

Research / hands-on learning spaces 24%

Mesa staff responses are very
similar to the national average

NON-INST 86 Responses —

FACULTY & v prsrvrsucer |
STAFF | ADMIN i o el ] <>

Socializing with others 33%

29%
27%

Attending meetings

Access to technology



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX
IN THE FUTURE, HOW LIKELY AREYOU TO ACCESS OR RECEIVE SUPPORT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES?

Mesa students have very similar priorities as the national average
for community college students, but indicate a much greater
1016 Responses preference for having both in-person and virtual access

4%
4%
9% 5%
14% 5%
12% 7%
13% 8%
11% 10%

Financial Aid, Tuition & Fees, Scholarships

14%

Academic Counseling Services

Library

Admissions
Academic and Learning Resources Services (eg. tutoring)
Transfer Center

Career Services

Mental Health Counseling Services 11% 11%

Multicultural & Diversity programs and centers 19%

Student Discipline 10% 25%

26%

<
X

Disability Support Services

@ In-person @ Virtually ' Bothin-person &virtually © Service notnecessary



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX

FACULTY: HOW IMPORTANT ARETHE FOLLOWING AMENETIES/SERVICES TO HAVE IN
YOUR WORKPLACE/ON CAMPUS?

108 Responses
Parking 58% :/t .
Technology help desk 40% 32% 18%
Outdoor space (gardens, courtyards, roof terrace, etc.) 25%, 32% 25% 11% 6%

Medical / health services 20% 23% 24% 11% 21%

Large event / meeting space 12% 28% 30% 20%

Faculty / educator / staff only lounge spaces 21% 18% 30% 19% 12%

To-go/ carry-out food service 10% 29% 349 14%

-
Q
X

-_—

®

X

Sit-down eating / dining 13% 23% 43% 11% 10%

Child care services 17% 14% 15% 46%
Gym / exercise space 12% 18% 19% 23% 28%
Maker space / workshop 1A 19% 31% 14% 30%

Bicycle storage 8% 17% 25% 12% 38%

2
‘ |

Showers / changing room / locker room 8% 10% 19% 19% 44%

Prayer / meditation / spiritual practice space I GE) 8% 11% 17% 58%

@ Extremelyimportant @ Veryimportant + Moderately important @ Slightlyimportant @ Notimportant



EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT INDEX

STAFF/ADMIN: HOW IMPORTANT ARE THE FOLLOWING AMENETIES/SERVICES TO HAVE
IN YOUR WORKPLACE/ON CAMPUS?

108 Responses
2

%. .

Technology help desk 50% 37% 8% . .

Parking 70%

Medical / health services 40% 26% 19% 10% 6%
Large event / meeting space 35% 23% 22% 10% 9%

To-go/ carry-out food service 28% 29% 24% 10% 8%

Outdoor space (gardens, courtyards, roof terrace, etc.) 28% 29% 29% 7% 7%

9% 7%

Sit-down eating / dining 28% 27%

N
<
>

Faculty / educator / staff only lounge spaces 22% 28% 16% 19% 15%

28% 16% 23% 14% 19%

Gym / exercise space

30% 12% 1

13% 33%

Child care services

Showers / changing room / locker room 17% 19% 20%

Maker space / workshop 12% 22% 27% 17% 22%

Bicycle storage 12% 21% 23% 19% 26%

Prayer / meditation / spiritual practice space 7% 23% 17% 35%

@ Extremelyimportant @ Veryimportant + Moderately important @ Slightlyimportant @ Notimportant



